

City Commission Meeting

March 18, 2025 at 5:30 PM

118 W Central Ave, Arkansas City, KS

Please join our meeting and subscribe to our YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/@cityofarkansascitykansas895



I. Routine Business

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Opening Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Additions or Deletions (Voice Vote)
- 4. Approval of the Agenda (Voice Vote)

II. Awards and Proclamations

- 1. Proclaim April 22, 2025, as Earth Day and April 25, 2025, as Arbor Day in Arkansas City.
- 2. Proclaim April 2025 as Fair Housing Month in Arkansas City.

III. Consent Agenda (Voice Vote)

Note: All matters listed below on the Consent Agenda are considered under one motion and enacted by one motion. There should be no separate discussion. If such discussion is desired, any item may be removed from the Consent Agenda and then considered separately under Section VI: New Business.

1. Approve the March 4, 2025, regular meeting minutes as written.

IV. New Business

City Manager Department

- 1. Select a Grant Administrator to oversee administrative and inspection services for the CDBG Housing Rehabilitation Program. (Voice Vote)
- Consider approval of city insurance coverage for property, liability, vehicles, and equipment. (Voice Vote)

Environmental Services Department

- 1. A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to accept a bid submitted by Ingersoll Rand, to purchase and install a new air compressor at the Water Treatment Facility, for an amount not to exceed \$18,022.41, excluding shipping. (Voice Vote)
- A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City accept a bid submitted by Mountainland Supply Company, to purchase fire hydrants and valves, for an amount not to exceed \$17,490.00, excluding shipping. (Voice Vote)
- 3. A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to purchase replacement conductivity and pH probes from Hach, for an amount not to exceed \$10,324.00, excluding shipping. (Voice Vote)

4. A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to accept a bid provided by FTC Equipment LLC., for the purchase and installation pumps and materials to replace Raw Wet Well Pump #4, for an amount not to exceed \$59,082.32, excluding shipping. (Voice Vote)

Public Services Department

- 1. A Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to accept a bid submitted by Mid American Signal, Inc., for the traffic system at the Kansas and Summit St. intersection, for an amount not to exceed \$29,363.00. *(Voice Vote)*
- V. City Manager Updates & Reminders
- VI. Items for Discussion by City Commissioners

VII. Comments from the Audience for Items not on the Agenda

The public will be allowed to speak on issues or items that are not scheduled for discussion on the agenda. Individuals should address all comments and questions to the Commission. Comments should be limited to issues and items relevant to the business of the Governing Body. The Commission will not discuss or debate these items, nor will the Commission make decisions on items presented during this time. Each person will be limited to five (5) minutes.

VIII. Financial Summary

1. February 2025 Financial Summary

IX. Adjournment